M2D 627-06

	andria, VA 22313-1450	103268 1	90	Attorney Docket No. 128527 or copy thereof.
	A. Name of conveying parties [1] Masahiro MIZUNO [2] Shoichi TAGUCHI [3] Yukiyoshi MUTO [4] Mikitoshi SUZUKI [5] Akihiro WAKAYA Additional name(s) of con) [BRO' 15-1,	ame and address of receiving party: THER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU OYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 N
	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All: Jur		B. A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) C. Title of Application: EM	Additional numbers atta	B. Pa	atent No.(s)es No EVICE AND COMPUTER PROGRA
	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, V.	mailed: GE, PLC 228	7. A. To B. Er	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 closed (Check No. 181399) any overpayment or charge any underpayment account number 15-0461.

REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0612

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

)

		(1)	Masahiro M	MIZUNO			(5)	Akihiro WAKAYAMA	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shoichi TA	GUCHI			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yukiyoshi l	мито			(7)		
		(4)	Mikitoshi S	UZUKI			(8)		
٠			In conside each of the over to	ration of the undersigned	sum of one the unders	e dollar (\$1 signed agree	.00) a e(s) to	and other good and valuable conside o assign, and hereby does assign, tr	rations paid to ansfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYC	KABUS	HIKI KAI	SHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan						
	-		(hereinafter of as defined in provisional, r	lesignated an 35 U.S.C.	s the Assigr §100, in th	nee) the enti e invention, al, continuat	ire rig , and ion, s	ght, title and interest for the United State in all applications for patent including substitute, and reissue application(s), cates that may be granted on the invertigation.	ng any and al and all Letters
	Insert Identification	n	EMBROID	ERY DATA	PROCES	SING DEV	/ICE	AND COMPUTER PROGRAM	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		PRODUC	Γ					
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney D	ocket No.	12	8527			
			for which the	<i>^</i>			_	plication for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jun.	16,	200	<u> </u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applica		_				
Assigned claims of reexaming States in full right herewith which means the claim of	lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 1. 6) The undersigned hay be necessary or d	n or divided in old agreed ernation of agreed in agreed	vision thereof, btaining evide es(s) to execute and Convention (es) to perform (ed) States pathorize(s) on (s) to the satherein assign or grant(s) the	or any pater nce and goin e all papers in for Protect m all affirma ent to the As and reques id Assignee, ned, and that	nt or reissue g forward w and docume tion of Indus titve acts who signee. t(s) the Com as Assigne the has (the FF & BERR	application ith such interests and petrial Propert hich may be missioner of e of the entey have) not	based erferer rform y or side nector of Pate ire into exector	any act which may be necessary in	connection with n by reissue on this of the United has (they have) nents in conflict her identification
docume		execi	uted by the u	ndersianed	on the date	e(s) opposit	e the	e undersigned name(s).	
				-		1		by Chr. 2	
Date		, 2		Name	of Inventor		<u>wa</u>	muro myuno	(SEAL)
Date	Jun.1	ر 6	2006	Name	of Inventor	<u> </u>	10	i chi laguchi	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 1	6.	2006	Name	of Inventor	· Y	lus	kiyoshi Muto	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 16	, , .	2006	Name	of Invento	mi.	dit	toshi Suzuki	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 16	<u> </u>	2006	Name	of Invento	· Ak	rih	hiro Wahayama	(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Invento	·			(SEAL)
Date	·			Name	of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Date	·		******	Name	of Invento	r	<u>.</u>		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 06/27/2006